

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-1830 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 6/18/2024 In control: County Council

On agenda: 6/25/2024 Final action:

Title: Consideration of a Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Authorizing

Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and Midvale City for a

Contribution of TRCC Funds to Help Fund Renovation of the Midvale Art House

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Art House TRCC Funds Grant SLCounty_signed, 3. Midvale City Art House

Resolution 240220

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

6/25/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County Approving and Authorizing Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and Midvale City for a Contribution of TRCC Funds to Help Fund Renovation of the Midvale Art House

Requested Agenda Item Description: Consideration of a resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County approving and authorizing execution of an interlocal cooperation agreement between Salt Lake County and Midvale City for a contribution of TRCC funds to help fund renovation of the Midvale Art House.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Robin B. Chalhoub, Department Director of Community Services

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Robin B. Chalhoub, Department Director of Community Services

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes